January 12, 2021

Regular Meeting

Minutes of a Regular Meeting of the Town Board of the Town of Southport held at the Southport Town Hall, 1139 Pennsylvania Avenue on January 12, 2021.

Members Present:	Supervisor Kathleen Szerszen, Council Members Glenn Gunderman, Daniel Hurley, Joseph Roman, Timothy Steed
Others Present:	Attorney Kimberlee Balok-Middaugh, Code Enforcement Officer Peter Rocchi, Town Clerk Carolyn Renko, Deputy Town Clerk Marianne Schrom

The meeting was called to order by Supervisor Kathleen Szerszen at 7:00 p.m., followed by the Pledge of Allegiance to the Flag of the United States of America.

Moment of Silence – Kathleen Szerszen

PUBLIC HEARING – 7:00 P.M. – for the purpose of an amendment to Zoning Law Section 525-50 Consultant Review Fees.

No one wished to speak.

RESOLUTION NO. 26-2021

RESOLUTION TO ISSUE A NEGATIVE DECLARATION UNDER THE STATE ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY REVIEW ACT FOR AMENDMENT OF TOWN CODE, ARTICLE VI, SECTION 525-50

Resolution by:SteedSeconded by:Roman

WHEREAS, the Town of Southport Town Board wishes to amend the Town of Southport Municipal Code Article VI, Section 525-50, and

WHEREAS, the Town Board of the Town of Southport is an involved agency pursuant to the State Environmental Quality Review Act (SEQRA) in the adoption of the amendments to Article VI, Section 525-50.

WHEREAS, the Town of Southport has prepared an Environmental Assessment Form with regards to the proposed amendments to the Town of Southport Municipal Code, Article VI, Section 525-50.